1038

REFERENCE

Book in English :

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Baviskar B. S.

Bhambri C. P,

Caras M. Ce

Dalaya Chandra and

Subnis Ravindra S.

Desai A, R. (Ed.)

Padia Babulal

Goyal B. Be.

Government of India

Government of
Maharashtra

*0

(1)

[ U]

o

The Politics of development sugar
co=operation in Rural Maharashtra
Oxford University Press, New
Delhi, 1980.

The Janata Party : A profile,
New Delhi, 1980,

The Dynamics of Indian Political
Factions. A study of District
council's in the state Maharashtra
Cambridge, 1972,

Co=operation in Maharashtra :
Centre for study of social change
Bombay 1973.

Peasant Movements in India,
Oxford University, Press,
Bombay, 1979,

Pressure Groups in Indian Politics,
Radiant Publishers, New Delhi,
1980,

Co~operatives held the key to
Rural Development, Kurukshtra,
1986,

Co-operatives Movement in India :
Trends of progress in the states
1850~51 to 1959-60 Ministry of
community Development and Co-
operating Government of India
Publications , 1961,

Annual Report working of co-
operative societies in Maharashtra



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

l6)

17)

18)

19)

20)

Inamadar Ne. Re.
others (EQ)

S. N. Jha

Xale B, Ko

Mohite Y, Je

Nadkarni D. M,

Naik Ko N

Patil S. J.

Patil N, Y.

Patil S. J.

Shete Baburao

Sirsikar U, M.

*

e

e

(1]

L1

(12

L R R J

109

Contmporary India socio-economic
and political processes., Centin-
ential publication, Pune, 1982,

Agencies for suppling Agricultural
credit, Rural “anking in India
(Ed) Mre. Thckhi; Sharma De. P,
Oxfored and I.B.H, PubliShing COoo
Delhi, 1975,

Y. Be Chavan - A man of crises,
Sindhu Publication, Bombay, 1969,

The Co=operative movement in
Maharashtra State : White paper
Govt. Central Press, Bombay,
1975,

Co~operative Maharashtra News
and Views, yearly service
publications, Bombay 1964.

The Co-~operative Movement in
Bombay State : Popular Book
Department, Bombay 1953,

From resistance to consolidation
A Study of Changing nature of
rural leadership in Maharashtra
Journal of Shivaji University,
Kobhapur, VOl. 24; 1986’870

A note on working of Kolhapur
District Central Co—~operative
Bank Ltd., Kolhapur. 1987.

Local pattern of Rural politics
in Sangli District (Non published
Ph.D. Thesis) Shivaji University
Kolhapur, 1987,

Role of the M.S.C. Bank in
Agricultural Credit supply and
economic development co-operative
management special issue lst Nov.
1986, Maharashtra State Co-opera-
tive Federation, Pune, 1986,

The Rural elite in develpping
society orient longman, New
Delhi. 1970.



