## REFERENCE

## Book in English:

1)	Baviskar B. S.	•	The Politics of development sugar co-operation in Rural Maharashtra Oxford University Press, New Delhi, 1980.
2)	Bhambri C. P.	:	The Janata Party: A profile, New Delhi, 1980.
3)	Caras M. C.	:	The Dynamics of Indian Political Factions. A study of District council's in the state Maharashtra Cambridge, 1972.
4)	Dalaya Chandra and Subnis Ravindra S.	:	Co-operation in Maharashtra: Centre for study of social change Bombay 1973.
5)	Desai A. R. (Ed.)	:	Peasant Movements in India, Oxford University, Press, Bombay, 1979.
6)	Fadia Babulal	:	Pressure Groups in Indian Politics, Radiant Publishers, New Delhi, 1980.
7)	Goyal B. B.	:	Co-operatives held the key to Rural Development, Kurukshtra, 1986.
8)	Government of India	ě	Co-operatives Movement in India: Trends of progress in the states 1950-51 to 1959-60 Ministry of community Development and Co-operating Government of India Publications, 1961.
9)	Government of Maharashtra	•	Annual Report working of co- operative societies in Maharashtra state, 1966-67.

10)	Inamadar N. R. & Others (Ed)	*	Contmporary India socio-economic and political processes. Centin-ential publication, Pune, 1982.
11)	S. N. Jha	:	Agencies for suppling Agricultural credit, Rural anking in India (Ed) Mr. Thokhi, Sharma D. P. Oxfored and I.B.H. Publishing Co., Delhi, 1975.
12)	Kale B. K.	:	Y. B. Chavan - A man of crises, Sindhu Publication, Bombay, 1969.
13)	Mohite Y. J.	•	The Co-operative movement in Maharashtra State: White paper Govt. Central Press, Bombay, 1975.
14)	Nadkarni D. M.	:	Co-operative Maharashtra News and Views, yearly service publications, Bombay 1964.
15)	Naik K. N.	:	The Co-operative Movement in Bombay State: Popular Book Department, Bombay 1953.
16)	Patil S. J.	:	From resistance to consolidation A Study of Changing nature of rural leadership in Maharashtra Journal of Shivaji University, Kobhapur, Vol. 24, 1986-87.
17)	Patil N. Y.	:	A note on working of Kolhapur District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Kolhapur. 1987.
18)	Patil S. J.	:	Local pattern of Rural politics in Sangli District (Non published Ph.D. Thesis) Shivaji University Kolhapur. 1987.
19)	Shete <sup>B</sup> aburao		Role of the M.S.C. Bank in Agricultural Credit supply and economic development co-operative management special issue 1st Nov. 1986, Maharashtra State Co-operative Federation, Pune. 1986.
20)	Sirsikar U. M.	:	The Rural elite in developing society orient longman, New Delhi. 1970.

. . . . .